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BBC/L03/051 NS Stagecoach V2 Bedford - Cranfield BBC Sun & BH 60 £155.61 £9,336.60 100.00% £9,336.60 Operator 4,900 12 5,402 BBC pay 55.6% 1

BBC/L04/901 NS Stagecoach 168 Bedford - Stewartby BBC Mon - Sat 303 £64.49 £19,540.47 100.00% £19,540.47 Survey 5,500 12 9,108 To be withdrawn by BCC Sept '10 1 1

BBC/N00/184 NS Stagecoach S1 Bedford - Luton BBC/LBC Sun 60 £69.94 £4,196.40 100.00% £4,196.40 Operator 8,500 10 5,930 BBC/LBC pay 75.3% 1

BCC/AYB65 NS Z&S International 165 Aylesbury - Leighton Buzzard BCC Mon - Sat 52 £29.78 £1,548.56 100.00% £1,548.56 Operator 4,780 11 999,999 BCC pay ?% 1

BCC/AYBNL61/5 NS Arriva 61 Aylesbury - Luton BCC Sat 52 £83.53 £4,343.56 100.00% £4,343.56 Operator Aug 10 10,471 21 999,999 Changes May '10 - BCC pay ?% 1 1

BCC/AYBNL61/6 NS Arriva 61 Aylesbury - Luton BCC Mon - Sat eves 52 £62.44 £3,246.88 100.00% £3,246.88 Exec Report Sept 09 4,678 2 999,999 Changes May '10 - BCC pay 52% 1

BCC/CR2 NS Red Kite 162 Bletchley - Eddlesborough BCC Tues & Sat 52 £55.72 £2,897.44 100.00% £2,897.44 Operator 25,400 6 999,999 BCC pay ?% 1

E01/114 NS Stagecoach 160/165 Bedford - Leighton Buzzard Sch 190 £31.59 £6,002.10 100.00% £6,002.10 Operator Aug 10 2,960 4 999,999 See RB01/016 1

HCC/366 NS Centrebus 366 Luton - Welwyn Garden City HCC Sat 53 £21.94 £1,162.82 100.00% £1,162.82 Operator Aug 10 114 12 999,999 1

HCC/391 NS Herberts 391 Stotfold - Stevenage HCC Mon - Sat 303 £4.81 £1,457.43 100.00% £1,457.43 Operator 14,870 2 999,999 HCC pay 93% 1 1

HCC/SHE/900 NS Centrebus 46 Hemel Hempstead - Luton HCC Mon - Sat 303 £9.74 £2,951.22 100.00% £2,951.22 Operator Aug 10 1,858 1 999,999 HCC pay 91.7% 1

HCC/SHE/901 NS Red Rose 343 St Albans - Dunstable HCC Sun & BH 60 £31.25 £1,875.00 100.00% £1,875.00 Operator 4,400 10 999,999 HCC pay 75% 1

HCC/SHE/903 NS Centrebus 89 Hitchin - Shillington HCC Mon - Sat 303 £82.18 £24,900.54 100.00% £24,900.54 Operator Aug 10 7,304 11 999,999 HCC pay 72% 1

HCC/SHE/904 NS Arriva 97 Stotfold - Hitchin HCC Eves & Sun 363 £6.01 £2,181.63 100.00% £2,181.63 Operator Aug 10 2,179 2 999,999 HCC pay 98% 1

L01/415 NS Shoreys 142 Ampthill - Flitwick Sch 190 £57.00 £10,830.00 100.00% £10,830.00 Operator 3,200 1 999,999 1 1

L01/607 DM Centrebus X31 Dunstable - Hemel Hempstead ext HCC/LBC Eves 303 £413.46 £125,278.38 71.95% £90,137.79 Operator Aug 10 60,415 16 999,999 LBC 5.19%, HCC 22.86% 1 1

L02/806 DM Grant Palmer 231 Luton - Dunstable Eves 303 £10.16 £3,078.48 100.00% £3,078.48 Operator 5,470 1 999,999 1

L02/810 DM Centrebus 231 Luton - Dunstable Mon - Sat 12 £2,187.55 £26,250.60 100.00% £26,250.60 Operator Aug 10 11,918 3 999,999 1

L03/298 NS Herberts 185/187 Biggleswade town Mon-Sat 303 £131.90 £39,965.70 100.00% £39,965.70 Operator Aug 10 51,390 17 999,999 1

L03/808 NS Red Rose 223/231 Luton - Dunstable/Harlington Thu - Sat Eves 155 £170.15 £26,373.25 100.00% £26,373.25 2008/9 Beds Model 6,900 7 999,999 1

L04/810i DM Centrebus 231 Luton - Dunstable Mon - Fri 250 £13.89 £3,472.50 100.00% £3,472.50 Operator Aug 10 22,177 2 999,999 1

L04/810ii DM Centrebus 231 Luton - Dunstable Sat 53 £76.39 £4,048.67 100.00% £4,048.67 Operator Aug 10 4,435 5 999,999 1

L05/701 DM Grant Palmer 10 Milton Keynes - Leighton Buzzard MKC Mon - Sat 303 £263.82 £79,937.46 51.64% £41,279.70 Operator 54,700 13 999,999 MKC pay 48.38% 1

L05/811 DM Centrebus X31 Dunstable - Wilbury Drive - Luton Mon - Sat 303 £32.63 £9,886.89 100.00% £9,886.89 Operator Aug 10 8,260 3 999,999 1 1

L07/001i DM Centrebus X31 Dunstable - Toddington/Flitwick Mon - Fri 250 £175.60 £43,900.00 100.00% £43,900.00 Operator Aug 10 24,878 20 999,999 1 1

L07/001ii DM Centrebus X31 Dunstable - Toddington/Flitwick Sat 53 £144.80 £7,674.40 100.00% £7,674.40 Operator Aug 10 4,976 19 999,999 1 1

L07/002i DM Centrebus 79 Meppenhall - Luton Mon - Fri 250 £298.96 £74,740.00 100.00% £74,740.00 Operator Aug 10 20,890 14 999,999 Enhanced to LFV in 2010 1

L07/002ii DM Centrebus 79 Meppenhall - Luton Sat 53 £409.20 £21,687.60 100.00% £21,687.60 Operator Aug 10 4,178 14 999,999 Enhanced to LFV in 2010 1

L07/003i DM Centrebus 82 Hitchin - Biggleswade Mon - Fri 250 £19.00 £4,750.00 100.00% £4,750.00 Operator Aug 10 30,762 1 999,999 1

L07/003ii DM Centrebus 82 Hitchin - Biggleswade Sat 53 £135.00 £7,155.00 100.00% £7,155.00 Operator Aug 10 6,152 9 999,999 1

L07/004 DM Grant Palmer X42 Flitwick - Toddington Sat top-up Sat 53 £35.04 £1,857.12 100.00% £1,857.12 Operator 15,070 19 999,999 1 1

L07/010i DM Grant Palmer X42 Flitwick - Toddington extension Mon - Sat 303 £188.60 £57,145.80 100.00% £57,145.80 Operator 111,570 19 999,999 1 1

L07/010ii DM Grant Palmer X44 Bedford - Clophill (peak journey) Mon - Sat 303 £110.00 £33,330.00 100.00% £33,330.00 Operator 12,800 2 999,999 1

L07/010iii DM Grant Palmer X44 Houghton Conquest diversion Mon - Sat 303 £70.00 £21,210.00 100.00% £21,210.00 No Data 999,999 18 999,999 1

L07/011 DM Grant Palmer X44 Clophill - Flitwick extension Mon - Sat 303 £139.95 £42,404.85 100.00% £42,404.85 Operator 72,350 9 999,999 1

L07/012 DM Centrebus X31 Dunstable - Milton Keynes ext Mon - Fri 250 £41.84 £10,460.00 100.00% £10,460.00 Operator Aug 10 7,269 2 999,999 1 1

L07/707 DM Arriva 150 Leighton Buzzard - Milton Keynes Mon - Fri 250 £75.00 £18,750.00 100.00% £18,750.00 Operator 26,425 5 999,999 1

L07/850 DM Centrebus 34 Dunstable - Salters Way extension Mon - Fri 250 £88.91 £22,227.50 100.00% £22,227.50 Operator Aug 10 8,945 12 999,999 1

L08/004i NS Meridian Line E1-E6 Biggleswade area rural services CCC Mon - Sat 303 £829.00 £251,187.00 93.09% £233,822.98 Operator Aug 10 78,305 71 146,694 BBC pay 2.30%; CCC pay 4.61% 1

L08/004ii NS Meridian Line E1-E6 Vehicle maintainance CCC Mon - Sat 12 £2,999.00 £35,988.00 97.70% £35,160.28 N/A N/A 999,999 BBC pay 2.30%; CCC pay 4.61%

L08/005 NS Centrebus 20 Luton - Pulloxhill Mon - Sat 303 £234.00 £70,902.00 100.00% £70,902.00 Operator Aug 10 29,009 14 999,999 LFB 1

L08/006 NS Grant Palmer DB1 Dunstable town Mon - Sat 303 £39.95 £12,104.85 100.00% £12,104.85 Survey 125,900 25 999,999 1

L08/007 NS Centrebus DB2 Dunstable town Mon - Sat 303 £41.83 £12,674.49 100.00% £12,674.49 Operator Aug 10 92,845 27 999,999 1

L08/008 NS Centrebus DB3 Dunstable town Mon - Sat 303 £148.67 £45,047.01 100.00% £45,047.01 Operator Aug 10 59,557 27 999,999 1

L08/009 NS Grant Palmer X44 Wilstead - Ampthill extension Mon - Fri 250 £62.99 £15,747.50 0.00% £0.00 No Data 999,999 4 999,999 BBC pays 100% 1

L08/700i DM Grant Palmer 27/36A&C Leighton Buzzard town Mon-Fri 250 £424.99 £106,247.50 100.00% £106,247.50 Operator 73,000 28 999,999 1

L08/700ii DM Grant Palmer 36C Leighton Buzzard town Sat 53 £220.00 £11,660.00 100.00% £11,660.00 Operator 15,700 8 999,999 1

L09/009 NS Red Rose 69/70 Leighton Buzzard - Luton LBC Eves 303 £77.50 £23,482.50 71.55% £16,801.73 Exec Report Sept 09 14,500 4 999,999 Relet. LBC pays 28.45% 1 1

L09/011 NS Red Kite 73 Totterhoe - Leighton Buzzard Mon-Sat 303 £74.00 £22,422.00 100.00% £22,422.00 Operator 8,100 6 999,999 Recently renewed as LB not RB 1

L09/014 NS Litchfield 140 Toddington - Flitwick Wed & Sat 104 £70.00 £7,280.00 100.00% £7,280.00 NI 177 Return 2,320 4 999,999 Relet 1

L09/015 NS Grant Palmer 77 Toddington - Hitchin Tues 51 £39.99 £2,039.49 100.00% £2,039.49 Operator 3,570 2 999,999 Relet 1

L09/016A NS Grant Palmer 197 Biggleswade - Milton Keynes Tues 51 £79.99 £4,079.49 100.00% £4,079.49 Operator 3,300 2 999,999 Relet 1

L09/017 NS Grant Palmer 197 Streatley - Milton Keynes Sat 54 £119.00 £6,426.00 100.00% £6,426.00 Operator 2,500 2 999,999 Relet 1

L09/018 NS Stagecoach M2 Bedford - Hitchin BBC/HCC Eves 303 £22.00 £6,666.00 58.11% £3,873.66 Operator Aug 10 6,450 4 13,799 BBC pays 34.60%; HCC pays 7.29%. Relet 1

L09/019 NS Stagecoach M2 Bedford - Hitchin BBC? Sun & BH 60 £207.83 £12,469.80 63.80% £7,955.73 Operator Aug 10 10,160 10 8,726 New - part replaces N00/281. BBC pays 36.20% 1

L09/020 NS Stagecoach M3 Bedford - Biggleswade Sun & BH 60 £106.17 £6,370.20 100.00% £6,370.20 Operator Aug 10 7,830 10 4,817 New - part replaces N00/281 1

L09/024 NS Red Rose 61 Luton - Edlesborough LBC Eves 303 £35.00 £10,605.00 52.50% £5,567.63 NI 177 Return 3,140 2 999,999 LBC pay 47.5% - Relet 1 1

L10/025 NS Centrebus 34 Markyate - Dunstable College Sch 190 £25.00 £4,750.00 100.00% £4,750.00 Operator Aug 10 880 1 999,999 1

L10/026 DM Arriva 32/33 Leighton Buzzard town Mon-Sat 12 £3,583.34 £43,000.08 100.00% £43,000.08 Operator Aug 10 49,000 17 999,999 1

L10/029 NS Grant Palmer 74 Barton - Dunstable Wed 51 £53.71 £2,739.21 100.00% £2,739.21 Operator 2,760 2 999,999 1

L10/031 DM Centrebus 231 Luton - Bushmead Mon - Fri 250 £99.86 £24,965.00 100.00% £24,965.00 Operator Aug 10 35,754 35 999,999 1

L10/038 DM Arriva 69 Luton - Hockliffe - Leighton Buzzard Mon - Sat 303 £40.00 £12,120.00 100.00% £12,120.00 No Data 999,999 14 999,999 New from 1/9/2010 1 1

LBC/L00/023 NS Grant Palmer 24 Luton - Dunstable LBC Eves 303 £37.93 £11,492.79 100.00% £11,492.79 NI 177 Return 3,400 9 999,999 LBC pay 80.68% 1 1

LBC/L01/003 NS Arriva 7/38 Luton - Dunstable LBC Eves 303 £60.73 £18,401.19 100.00% £18,401.19 Operator Aug 10 30,400 17 999,999 1 1

LBC/L98/017 NS Centrebus 366 Dunstable - Luton - Hatfield LBC/HCC Mon - Fri 250 £9.00 £2,250.00 100.00% £2,250.00 Operator Aug 10 808 2 999,999 LBC/HCC pay 73.5% 1 1

N98/612 NS Centrebus 852 Houghton Regis - Northfield Sch Sch 190 £120.29 £22,855.10 100.00% £22,855.10 Operator Aug 10 4,571 4 999,999 1

N98/707 DM Arriva 150 Leighton Buzzard - Milton Keynes BCC/MKC Sun & BH 60 £56.50 £3,390.00 100.00% £3,390.00 Operator Aug 10 2,311 8 999,999 BCC/MKC pay 90% 1

R01/016 DM Stagecoach 160/165 Bedford - Leighton Buzzard BBC Sch 190 £48.02 £9,123.80 100.00% £9,123.80 Operator 4,000 4 4,668 BCC to withdraw contribution wef Sept'10 1 1

R02/013 DM Arriva 97 Stotfold - Hitchin Mon - Sat 303 £182.35 £55,252.05 100.00% £55,252.05 Operator Aug 10 44,284 26 999,999 1

R07/006 NS J&D Travel E7 Biggleswade - Letchworth Mon - Fri 250 £197.60 £49,400.00 100.00% £49,400.00 Operator Aug 10 15,700 10 999,999 1

R07/007i DM Grant Palmer 200 Fltwick - Biggleswade Mon - Fri 250 £272.34 £68,085.00 100.00% £68,085.00 Operator 34,750 8 999,999 1

R07/007ii DM Grant Palmer 200 Fltwick - Biggleswade Sat 53 £320.40 £16,981.20 100.00% £16,981.20 Operator 4,000 6 999,999 1

R10/027i DM Grant Palmer 202 Harpenden - Dunstable M-F SD 189 £264.63 £50,015.07 100.00% £50,015.07 Operator 38,500 5 999,999 1 1

R10/027ii DM Grant Palmer 202 Harpenden - Dunstable M-F NSD 61 £205.63 £12,543.43 100.00% £12,543.43 Operator 8,300 2 999,999 1 1

R10/037 NS J&D Travel 90 Stotfold - Arlesey - Shefford Mon -Sat 303 £240.00 £72,720.00 100.00% £72,720.00 No Data 999,999 14 999,999 New 5 year contract with LFV from August '10 1

R99/012 DM Ivel Sprinter 112/193 Sandy/Biggleswade - St Neots BBC Thur 12 £141.37 £1,696.44 73.90% £1,253.67 Operator 2,500 4 2,785 BBC pay 26.10% 1

R99/020 DM Stagecoach S1 Bedford - Luton BBC Eves 12 £728.95 £8,747.40 64.50% £5,642.07 Operator Aug 10 3,960 4 6,090 BBC pay 35.50% 1

S91/048 NS Arriva 61 Edlesborough - Dunstable (am peak) Mon - Sat 303 £38.02 £11,520.06 100.00% £11,520.06 NI 177 Return 4,700 1 999,999 see BCC/AYBNL61/5 1

2010 renewals Key Key Source of Patronage Key

Other Dis > 5 yrs NS = Net Subsidy HCC = Hertfordshire County Council Operator Data provided by Operator on request

Over 5 years DM = De Minimis LBC = Luton Borough Council Exec Report Sept 09 Data taken from Exec Report Sept '09

BBC = Bedfordshire Borough Council Survey Actual survey data from BARTOC

CCC = Cambridgeshire County Council 2008/9 Beds Model Data inherited from 2008/9 Bedfordshire model. DATA NOT VERIFIED

BCC = Buckinghamshire County Council NI 177 Return Data derived from NI 177 returns

MKC = Milton Keynes Council Operator Aug 10 Data provided by operator - July/August 2010 update
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BBC/L04/901 NS Stagecoach 168 Bedford - Stewartby BBC Mon - Sat 0 0 1 0 1 4 5,500 18 1.5 0 3.55£ 2 19,540£ 2.15 3 9 C - ACTION NEEDED

HCC/366 NS Centrebus 366 Luton - Welwyn Garden City HCC Sat 0 0 1 0 0 3 114 2 0.2 0 10.20£ 0 1,163£ 0.00 6 9 C - ACTION NEEDED

L03/808 NS Red Rose 223/231 Luton - Dunstable/Harlington Thu - Sat Eves 0 0 0 1 0 2 6,900 45 6.4 3 3.82£ 2 26,373£ 0.03 2 9 C - ACTION NEEDED

L07/002i DM Centrebus 79 Meppenhall - Luton Mon - Fri 0 1 0 0 0 4 20,890 84 6.0 2 3.58£ 2 74,740£ 0.07 1 9 C - ACTION NEEDED

L07/002ii DM Centrebus 79 Meppenhall - Luton Sat 0 1 0 0 0 4 4,178 79 5.6 2 5.19£ 0 21,688£ 0.02 3 9 C - ACTION NEEDED

R07/007ii DM Grant Palmer 200 Fltwick - Biggleswade Sat 0 0 1 0 0 3 4,000 75 12.6 4 4.25£ 0 16,981£ 0.02 3 10 C - ACTION NEEDED

HCC/SHE/903 NS Centrebus 89 Hitchin - Shillington HCC Mon - Sat 0 0 0 1 0 2 7,304 24 2.2 1 3.41£ 5 24,901£ 0.02 3 11 C - ACTION NEEDED

N98/612 NS Centrebus 852 Houghton Regis - Northfield Sch Sch 1 0 0 0 0 5 4,571 24 6.0 3 5.00£ 0 22,855£ 0.02 3 11 C - ACTION NEEDED

L08/004i NS Meridian Line E1-E6 Biggleswade area rural services CCC Mon - Sat 0 1 0 0 0 4 78,305 258 3.6 1 2.99£ 7 233,823£ 1.59 0 12 B - Watch

R07/006 NS J&D Travel E7 Biggleswade - Letchworth Mon - Fri 0 0 0 1 0 2 15,700 63 6.0 3 3.15£ 5 49,400£ 0.05 2 12 B - Watch

L10/025 NS Centrebus 34 Markyate - Dunstable College Sch 1 0 0 0 0 5 880 5 4.6 2 5.40£ 0 4,750£ 0.00 6 13 C - ACTION NEEDED

L07/850 DM Centrebus 34 Dunstable - Salters Way extension Mon - Fri 0 0 1 0 0 3 8,945 36 3.0 1 2.48£ 7 22,228£ 0.02 3 14 B - Watch

L08/005 NS Centrebus 20 Luton - Pulloxhill Mon - Sat 0 0 1 0 0 3 29,009 96 6.8 3 2.44£ 7 70,902£ 0.07 1 14 B - Watch

L09/011 NS Red Kite 73 Totterhoe - Leighton Buzzard Mon-Sat 0 0 0 1 0 2 8,100 27 4.5 2 2.77£ 7 22,422£ 0.02 3 14 B - Watch

L09/014 NS Litchfield 140 Toddington - Flitwick Wed & Sat 0 0 0 1 0 2 2,320 22 5.6 2 3.14£ 5 7,280£ 0.01 5 14 B - Watch

LBC/L00/023 NS Grant Palmer 24 Luton - Dunstable LBC Eves 0 1 0 0 1 5 3,400 11 1.2 0 3.38£ 5 11,493£ 0.01 4 14 C - ACTION NEEDED

R10/037 NS J&D Travel 90 Stotfold - Arlesey - Shefford Mon -Sat 0 1 0 0 0 4 999,999 3,300 235.7 2.5 0.07£ 7.5 72,720£ 0.07 1 15 B - Watch

L07/010iii DM Grant Palmer X44 Houghton Conquest diversion Mon - Sat 0 1 0 0 0 4 999,999 3,300 183.4 2.5 0.02£ 7.5 21,210£ 0.02 3 17 B - Watch

R01/016 DM Stagecoach 160/165 Bedford - Leighton Buzzard BBC Sch 0 0 0 1 1 3 4,000 21 5.3 2 2.28£ 7 9,124£ 1.95 5 17 B - Watch

R02/013 DM Arriva 97 Stotfold - Hitchin Mon - Sat 0 1 0 0 0 4 44,284 146 5.6 2 1.25£ 10 55,252£ 0.06 1 17 B - Watch

E01/114 NS Stagecoach 160/165 Bedford - Leighton Buzzard Sch 1 0 0 0 0 5 2,960 16 3.9 1 2.03£ 7 6,002£ 0.01 5 18 B - Watch

L08/700i DM Grant Palmer 27/36A&C Leighton Buzzard town Mon-Fri 0 1 0 0 0 4 73,000 292 10.4 4 1.46£ 10 106,248£ 0.11 0 18 B - Watch

R07/007i DM Grant Palmer 200 Fltwick - Biggleswade Mon - Fri 0 0 1 0 0 3 34,750 139 17.4 4 1.96£ 10 68,085£ 0.07 1 18 B - Watch

L10/038 DM Arriva 69 Luton - Hockliffe - Leighton Buzzard Mon - Sat 0 0 1 0 1 4 999,999 3,300 235.7 2.5 0.01£ 7.5 12,120£ 0.01 4 18 B - Watch

L01/607 DM Centrebus X31 Dunstable - Hemel Hempstead ext HCC/LBC Eves 0 0 1 0 1 4 60,415 199 12.5 4 1.49£ 10 90,138£ 0.09 1 19 B - Watch

L02/810 DM Centrebus 231 Luton - Dunstable Mon - Sat 1 0 0 0 0 5 11,918 993 351.6 5 2.20£ 7 26,251£ 0.03 2 19 B - Watch

L07/001i DM Centrebus X31 Dunstable - Toddington/Flitwick Mon - Fri 0 1 0 0 1 5 24,878 100 5.0 2 1.76£ 10 43,900£ 0.04 2 19 B - Watch

L07/010ii DM Grant Palmer X44 Bedford - Clophill (peak journey) Mon - Sat 1 0 0 0 0 5 12,800 42 21.1 5 2.60£ 7 33,330£ 0.03 2 19 B - Watch

L09/017 NS Grant Palmer 197 Streatley - Milton Keynes Sat 0 0 0 1 0 2 2,500 46 23.1 5 2.57£ 7 6,426£ 0.01 5 19 B - Watch

LBC/L98/017 NS Centrebus 366 Dunstable - Luton - Hatfield LBC/HCC Mon - Fri 1 0 0 0 1 6 808 3 1.6 0 2.78£ 7 2,250£ 0.00 6 19 C - ACTION NEEDED

R10/027i DM Grant Palmer 202 Harpenden - Dunstable M-F SD 0 0 0 1 1 3 38,500 204 40.7 5 1.30£ 10 50,015£ 0.05 1 19 B - Watch

L01/415 NS Shoreys 142 Ampthill - Flitwick Sch 1 0 0 1 0 7 3,200 17 16.8 4 3.38£ 5 10,830£ 0.01 4 20 A - OK

L03/298 NS Herberts 185/187 Biggleswade town Mon-Sat 0 0 1 0 0 3 51,390 170 10.0 3 0.78£ 12 39,966£ 0.04 2 20 A - OK

L08/009 NS Grant Palmer X44 Wilstead - Ampthill extension Mon - Fri 0 1 0 0 0 4 999,999 4,000 1,000.0 2.5 -£ 7.5 -£ 0.00 6 20 A - OK

N98/707 DM Arriva 150 Leighton Buzzard - Milton Keynes BCC/MKC Sun & BH 0 0 0 1 0 2 2,311 39 4.8 2 1.47£ 10 3,390£ 0.00 6 20 A - OK

S91/048 NS Arriva 61 Edlesborough - Dunstable (am peak) Mon - Sat 1 0 0 0 0 5 4,700 16 15.5 4 2.45£ 7 11,520£ 0.01 4 20 A - OK

BBC/L03/051 NS Stagecoach V2 Bedford - Cranfield BBC Sun & BH 0 0 1 0 0 3 4,900 82 6.8 3 1.91£ 10 9,337£ 1.73 5 21 A - OK

HCC/SHE/904 NS Arriva 97 Stotfold - Hitchin HCC Eves & Sun 0 1 0 0 0 4 2,179 6 3.0 1 1.00£ 10 2,182£ 0.00 6 21 A - OK

L05/701 DM Grant Palmer 10 Milton Keynes - Leighton Buzzard MKC Mon - Sat 0 0 1 0 0 3 54,700 181 13.9 4 0.75£ 12 41,280£ 0.04 2 21 A - OK

L05/811 DM Centrebus X31 Dunstable - Wilbury Drive - Luton Mon - Sat 0 0 0 1 1 3 8,260 27 9.1 3 1.20£ 10 9,887£ 0.01 5 21 A - OK

L10/031 DM Centrebus 231 Luton - Bushmead Mon - Fri 0 1 0 0 0 4 35,754 143 4.1 2 0.70£ 12 24,965£ 0.02 3 21 A - OK

L08/008 NS Centrebus DB3 Dunstable town Mon - Sat 0 1 0 0 0 4 59,557 197 7.3 3 0.76£ 12 45,047£ 0.05 2 21 A - OK

L07/001ii DM Centrebus X31 Dunstable - Toddington/Flitwick Sat 0 1 0 0 1 5 4,976 94 4.9 2 1.54£ 10 7,674£ 0.01 5 22 A - OK

L07/010i DM Grant Palmer X42 Flitwick - Toddington extension Mon - Sat 0 1 0 0 1 5 111,570 368 19.4 4 0.51£ 12 57,146£ 0.06 1 22 A - OK

L09/009 NS Red Rose 69/70 Leighton Buzzard - Luton LBC Eves 0 1 0 0 1 5 14,500 48 12.0 4 1.16£ 10 16,802£ 0.02 3 22 A - OK

L09/024 NS Red Rose 61 Luton - Edlesborough LBC Eves 0 1 0 0 1 5 3,140 10 5.2 2 1.77£ 10 5,568£ 0.01 5 22 A - OK

LBC/L01/003 NS Arriva 7/38 Luton - Dunstable LBC Eves 0 1 0 0 1 5 30,400 100 5.9 2 0.61£ 12 18,401£ 0.02 3 22 A - OK

L07/011 DM Grant Palmer X44 Clophill - Flitwick extension Mon - Sat 0 1 0 0 0 4 72,350 239 26.5 5 0.59£ 12 42,405£ 0.04 2 23 A - OK

L10/026 DM Arriva 32/33 Leighton Buzzard town Mon-Sat 0 1 0 0 0 4 49,000 4,083 240.2 5 0.88£ 12 43,000£ 0.04 2 23 A - OK

L09/016A NS Grant Palmer 197 Biggleswade - Milton Keynes Tues 0 0 0 1 0 2 3,300 65 32.4 5 1.24£ 10 4,079£ 0.00 6 23 A - OK

BCC/AYBNL61/6NS Arriva 61 Aylesbury - Luton BCC Mon - Sat eves 0 0 0 0 1 1 4,678 90 45.0 5 0.69£ 12 3,247£ 0.00 6 24 A - OK

HCC/SHE/900 NS Centrebus 46 Hemel Hempstead - Luton HCC Mon - Sat 1 0 0 0 0 5 1,858 6 6.1 3 1.59£ 10 2,951£ 0.00 6 24 A - OK

L07/012 DM Centrebus X31 Dunstable - Milton Keynes ext Mon - Fri 1 0 0 0 1 6 7,269 29 14.5 4 1.44£ 10 10,460£ 0.01 4 24 A - OK

L04/810ii DM Centrebus 231 Luton - Dunstable Sat 0 0 0 1 0 2 4,435 84 16.7 4 0.91£ 12 4,049£ 0.00 6 24 A - OK

L07/003ii DM Centrebus 82 Hitchin - Biggleswade Sat 1 0 0 0 0 5 6,152 116 12.9 4 1.16£ 10 7,155£ 0.01 5 24 A - OK

L07/707 DM Arriva 150 Leighton Buzzard - Milton Keynes Mon - Fri 0 1 0 0 0 4 26,425 106 21.1 5 0.71£ 12 18,750£ 0.02 3 24 A - OK

L09/018 NS Stagecoach M2 Bedford - Hitchin BBC/HCC Eves 0 1 0 0 0 4 6,450 21 5.3 2 0.60£ 12 3,874£ 0.28 6 24 A - OK

L09/019 NS Stagecoach M2 Bedford - Hitchin BBC? Sun & BH 0 0 1 0 0 3 10,160 169 16.9 4 0.78£ 12 7,956£ 0.91 5 24 A - OK

L09/020 NS Stagecoach M3 Bedford - Biggleswade Sun & BH 0 0 1 0 0 3 7,830 131 13.1 4 0.81£ 12 6,370£ 1.32 5 24 A - OK

R99/020 DM Stagecoach S1 Bedford - Luton BBC Eves 0 1 0 0 0 4 3,960 330 82.5 5 1.42£ 10 5,642£ 0.93 5 24 A - OK

L10/029 NS Grant Palmer 74 Barton - Dunstable Wed 0 0 0 1 0 2 2,760 54 27.1 5 0.99£ 12 2,739£ 0.00 6 25 A - OK

L08/700ii DM Grant Palmer 36C Leighton Buzzard town Sat 0 1 0 0 0 4 15,700 296 37.0 5 0.74£ 12 11,660£ 0.01 4 25 A - OK

L09/015 NS Grant Palmer 77 Toddington - Hitchin Tues 0 0 0 1 0 2 3,570 70 35.0 5 0.57£ 12 2,039£ 0.00 6 25 A - OK

R10/027ii DM Grant Palmer 202 Harpenden - Dunstable M-F NSD 1 0 0 0 1 6 8,300 136 68.0 5 1.51£ 10 12,543£ 0.01 4 25 A - OK

BCC/AYB65 NS Z&S International 165 Aylesbury - Leighton Buzzard BCC Mon - Sat 0 0 0 1 0 2 4,780 92 8.4 3 0.32£ 15 1,549£ 0.00 6 26 A - OK

L02/806 DM Grant Palmer 231 Luton - Dunstable Eves 0 1 0 0 0 4 5,470 18 18.1 4 0.56£ 12 3,078£ 0.00 6 26 A - OK

R99/012 DM Ivel Sprinter 112/193 Sandy/Biggleswade - St Neots BBC Thur 0 0 1 0 0 3 2,500 208 52.1 5 0.50£ 12 1,254£ 0.45 6 26 A - OK

HCC/SHE/901 NS Red Rose 343 St Albans - Dunstable HCC Sun & BH 0 0 1 0 0 3 4,400 73 7.3 3 0.43£ 15 1,875£ 0.00 6 27 A - OK

L08/006 NS Grant Palmer DB1 Dunstable town Mon - Sat 0 1 0 0 0 4 125,900 416 16.6 4 0.10£ 15 12,105£ 0.01 4 27 A - OK

L08/007 NS Centrebus DB2 Dunstable town Mon - Sat 0 1 0 0 0 4 92,845 306 11.3 4 0.14£ 15 12,674£ 0.01 4 27 A - OK

BBC/N00/184 NS Stagecoach S1 Bedford - Luton BBC/LBC Sun 0 0 1 0 0 3 8,500 142 14.2 4 0.49£ 15 4,196£ 0.71 6 28 A - OK

BCC/CR2 NS Red Kite 162 Bletchley - Eddlesborough BCC Tues & Sat 0 0 0 1 0 2 25,400 488 81.4 5 0.11£ 15 2,897£ 0.00 6 28 A - OK

L04/810i DM Centrebus 231 Luton - Dunstable Mon - Fri 0 0 0 1 0 2 22,177 89 44.4 5 0.16£ 15 3,473£ 0.00 6 28 A - OK

BCC/AYBNL61/5NS Arriva 61 Aylesbury - Luton BCC Sat 0 1 0 0 1 5 10,471 201 9.6 3 0.41£ 15 4,344£ 0.00 6 29 A - OK

HCC/391 NS Herberts 391 Stotfold - Stevenage HCC Mon - Sat 0 0 0 1 1 3 14,870 49 24.5 5 0.10£ 15 1,457£ 0.00 6 29 A - OK

L07/003i DM Centrebus 82 Hitchin - Biggleswade Mon - Fri 0 1 0 0 0 4 30,762 123 123.0 5 0.15£ 15 4,750£ 0.00 6 30 A - OK

L07/004 DM Grant Palmer X42 Flitwick - Toddington Sat top-up Sat 0 1 0 0 1 5 15,070 284 15.0 4 0.12£ 15 1,857£ 0.00 6 30 A - OK

73 contracts 95%

4 contracts 5%
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Pts (up to) Score Count Pax/Journey Score Count Subsidy Score Count Less Than Score Count Score Category Count

0 0 0 Less than 2 0.0 4 £0.50 15 11 5,000.00£ 6 24 11 C - ACTION NEEDED 11

1 1 1 2-3.9 1.0 5 £1.00 12 19 10,000.00£ 5 12 19 B - Watch 20

2 2 14 4-5.9 2.0 14 £2.00 10 19 15,000.00£ 4 9 33 A - OK 46

3 3 17 6-9.9 3.0 12 £2.50 7 11 25,000.00£ 3 12 N/A 0

4 4 24 10-19.9 4.0 19 £3.00 5 5 50,000.00£ 2 10

5 5 17 20 plus 5.0 19 £3.50 2 3 100,000.00£ 1 8

6 6 3 £4.00 0 5 999,999.00£ 0 2

N/A 7.5 4

Max Score 6 6 15 6 Total: 33

Change

CATEGORYAccessibility Congestion Per Pax Subsidy Affordability


